27000015594

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u></u>
	dress)	
(~~	(die35)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	;#)
		_
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Ba	siness Entity Nam	
	Biness Linuty Man	10)
	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

000086701190

02/01/07--01022--021 **105.00

TALLARY SEE, FLORE

Office Use Only



COVER LETTER

- -

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: APEX BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

,

(Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation)

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Amanda Fahne	estock					
	(Contact Person)				2007	
Locklin, Jones	& Saba, P.A.			SECE	01 FEB	-71
	(Firm/Company)		•	IIA	60	
4557 Chumuck	la Highway			SET		
	(Address)				Ē	
Pace, FL 3257	'1				·	
. (City, State and Zip Code)		•			
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:				
Amanda Fahne	estock	_{at (} 850	, 99!	5-1102		
(Name of Co	ntact Person)	(Area Code a	and Da	ytime Telephone Number)	-	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amou	int:				
\$105.00 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$113.75 Filing and Certified Cop		S122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

APEX BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC $104 - \frac{2}{3}$	312
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LLC	
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited p	
proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FL	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the cou	ntry)
on 4-12-2006	
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed o	or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of</u> <u>Incorporation:</u>

APEX BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

•

(Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation)

Page 1 of 2

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_ (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

, ₂₀_07 Signed this \leq Junuar of Signature:

(Must be signed by a Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator.)

Printed Name: Ronald Kilpatrick ______ Vice President

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion: \$35.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: \$70.00 Certified Copy: \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional) Certificate of Status:

FEB -

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

APEX BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

ARTICLE - I

The name of this corporation is Apex Building Products, Inc.

ARTICLE - II

The purpose of this corporation is to conduct any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTICLE IV - PRE EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series of that which he or she already holds, shall have the right to purchase his or her pro rata share (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price of which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 4960 Highway 90, #232, Pace, Florida 32571, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Ronald Kilpatrick. The principal office is the same as the registered office.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) directors, initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation afe:

NAME

. . . .

ADDRESS

Pace, FL 32571

Ronald Kilpatrick	4960 Highway 90, #232 Pace, FL 32571	
Jason Gentry	4958 Highway 90	

Jason Gentry

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is Ronald Kilpatrick, 4960 Highway 90, #232, Pace, Florida 32571.

ARTICLE VIII - BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

ARTICLE IX - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment to them, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles	s
of Incorporation on the 30 day of <u>Januar</u> , 2007.	
Malla	
a thiatil	
VI VI VI VI	
Ronald Kilpatrick	

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SANTA ROSA

BEFORE ME the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Florida at large, personally appeared Ronald Kilpatrick, who is personally known to me or who presented as identification, and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation of Apex Building Products, Inc. and being duly sworn acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and offici	ial seal this the 30 day of $3a$		
KAY ISEHOWER MY COMMISSION # DD 499907 EXPIRES: February 5, 2010 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services	Kore Schower Notary Public My commission expires:	EB -1 AMII: 11 ETARY CF STATE HASSEE.FLORIDA	

2